Consultation Response – Garstang Town Council

Good afternoon Corinne,

Further to your email dated 25 November, I can confirm that I have been able to formulate a delegated council decision for you.

Resolved: The Town Council supported the Wyre Council proposal, to encompass the whole of Garstang within the renewed Public Space Protection Order for alcohol related anti-social behaviour.

I will follow up this email next week with a reference minute number for your records. The minute number will be generated as part of the agenda item 'Delegated decisions taken since the last Council meeting on 16 November 2020 requiring a resolution minute number' at the Town Council meeting on Monday 7 December 2020.

Thanks, Edwina

Mrs Edwina Parry Town Clerk Garstang Town Council